



## Label Copy Report

### 1. General Info

<b>Name</b>	CZ_Garden Gourmet Incredible Burger NP 2kg pouch_CH_29.01.2020
<b>Label Product Type</b>	Label Components - Single-Product (6)
<b>Product Description</b>	
<b>Label Legacy ID</b>	
<b>Reason for Creation</b>	New launch in NP range (recipe 1.7)
<b>Recipe Code</b>	LRC00001316
<b>Recipe Symbol</b>	
<b>Label Spec Code</b>	LC00129937(0)
<b>Creation Date</b>	1/29/2020
<b>Label Spec Status</b>	CURRENT
<b>Valid From</b>	5/22/2020
<b>Valid To</b>	

<b>NPDI Project ID</b>	
<b>NPDI Project Name</b>	
<b>Label Owner</b>	Roth, Sophie
<b>Leading Market</b>	SWITZERLAND
<b>Selling Markets</b>	SWITZERLAND

<b>Description of the illustrations</b>	
---	--

<b>General Properties Comments</b>	
<b>General Information Comments</b>	

#### Nutrition Generation Comments

<b>SWITZERLAND</b>	
--------------------	--

#### Attachments

### 2. Label Match

<b>FERT Code</b>	000000000012447211
<b>FERT Description</b>	GRDNGRMT Sntl Burger OOH 6kg(3x2kg) XI

### 3. Ingredient List

---

CONFIDENTIAL  
Nestlé Confidential Information with restricted distribution. Do not share without prior authorization

### 3.1. SWITZERLAND

#### 3.1.1. GERMAN

Zutaten: rehydriertes SOJAEIWEIß 54,6% (Wasser, SOJAEIWEIßKONZENTRAT 19,5%), Wasser, Pflanzenöle (Raps, Kokos), rehydriertes WEIZENEIWEIß 4,4% (Wasser, WEIZENEIWEIß 1,8%), Branntweinessig, natürliche Aromen, Rote Beete Saftpulver, Granatapfelsaftkonzentrat, Gemüse- und Fruchtkonzentrate (Paprika, Karotte, schwarze Johannisbeere), Salz, GERSTENMALZEXTRAKT, Stabilisator (Methylcellulose).

#### Allergens Statements

<b>Allergen Statement</b>	Enthält: SOJAEIWEISS, WEIZENEIWEISS, GERSTENMALZEXTRAKT.
<b>Allergen By CC</b>	Kann EIER, SESAM, SELLERIE und SENF enthalten.

#### 3.1.2. FRENCH

Ingrédients : protéines de SOJA réhydratées 54,6% (eau, protéines de SOJA concentrées 19,5%), eau, huiles végétales (colza, noix de coco), protéines de BLÉ réhydratées 4,4% (eau, protéines de BLÉ 1,8%), vinaigre d'alcool, arômes naturels, jus de betterave en poudre, jus de grenade concentré, concentrés de légumes et de fruit (poivron, carotte, cassis), sel, extrait de malt d'ORGE, stabilisant (méthylcellulose).

#### Allergens Statements

<b>Allergen Statement</b>	Contient : SOJA, BLÉ, ORGE.
<b>Allergen By CC</b>	Peut contenir: OEUFS, SÉSAME, CÉLERI et MOUTARDE.

### 3.2. –None–

#### 3.2.1. ENGLISH

Ingredients: rehydrated SOYA protein 54,6% (water, SOYA protein concentrate 19,5%), water, vegetable oils (rapeseed, coconut), rehydrated WHEAT protein 4,4% (water, WHEAT protein 1,8%), spirit vinegar, natural flavourings, beetroot juice powder, pomegranate juice concentrate, fruit and vegetable concentrates (bell pepper, carrot, blackcurrant), salt, malt extract (from BARLEY), stabiliser (methylcellulose).

#### Allergens Statements

<b>Allergen Statement</b>	Contains: SOY, WHEAT, BARLEY.
<b>Allergen By CC</b>	May contain: EGG, SESAME, CELERY and MUSTARD.

## 4. Product Identification

### 4.1. SWITZERLAND

#### 4.1.1. GERMAN

<b>Legal Denomination</b>	Vegane Burger auf Basis von Sojaweiß und Weizenweiß, tiefgefroren
---------------------------	---

#### 4.1.2. FRENCH

<b>Legal Denomination</b>	Spécialité végétale à base de protéines de soja et de blé, surgelée
---------------------------	---

CONFIDENTIAL

Nestlé Confidential Information with restricted distribution. Do not share without prior authorization

## 4.2. --None--

## 4.2.1. ENGLISH

<b>Legal Denomination</b>	Vegan Burgers, made from soya protein and wheat gluten, deep frozen
---------------------------	---

## 5. Pack Info

<b>GTIN</b>	7613037068177
-------------	---------------

## 6. Nutritional Information - Tabular Format

SWITZERLAND, GERMAN | SWITZERLAND, FRENCH | SWITZERLAND, ITALIAN | --None--, ENGLISH

Nutritional Information of Garden Gourmet Nuggets local recipe (113 g) for SWITZERLANDNutritional Panel

Garden Gourmet\_Nuggets\_local recipe

<b>Nährwertinformationen   Informations nutritionnelles   NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION</b>		
Portion: 113g		

<b>Nährwertinformationen   Informations nutritionnelles   Average Composition</b>	<b>Pro 100 g   Pour 100g   PER 100G</b>	<b>Zufuhr pro Portion (113g)   Apport par portion (113g)   Amount per Portion (113g)</b>	<b>% RM* pro Portion   % AR* par portion   % RI* per Portion</b>
Energie   Énergie   Energy (kJ)	824 kJ	931 kJ	11
Energie   Énergie   Energy (kcal)	198 kcal	224 kcal	11
Fett   Matières grasses   Fat	13.3 g	15.0 g	21
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren   dont acides gras saturés   Fatty acids saturated	3.8 g	4.3 g	22
Kohlenhydrate   Glucides   Available Carbohydrates	3.2 g	3.6 g	1
davon Zucker   dont sucres   sugars	1.1 g	1.2 g	1
Ballaststoffe   Fibres alimentaires   Fiber, Total	3.9 g	4.4 g	
Eiweiss   Protéines   Protein	14.4 g	16.3 g	33
Salz   Sel   Salt Equivalent	0.78 g	0.88 g	15

\*Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). | \*Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). | \*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

CONFIDENTIAL

Nestlé Confidential Information with restricted distribution. Do not share without prior authorization